WEC Canvass Reporting System

County by County Report

2024 General Election

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DISTRICT 1
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KENOSHA 89,144 39,813 47,584 1,671 76
MILWAUKEE 83,295 37,790 43,503 1,905 97
RACINE 104,208 44,208 57,632 2,263 105
ROCK 63,763 32,018 30,294 1,394 57
WALWORTH 53,083 18,573 33,502 958 50
Office Totals: 393,493 172,402 212,515 8,191 385
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DANE 356,985 269,577 86,871 537
GREEN 21,365 10,776 10,577 12
IOWA 14,285 7,819 6,453 13
LAFAYETTE 8,581 3,619 4,962 0
ROCK 21,672 11,179 10,472 21
SAUK 34,369 17,347 17,022 0
Office Totals: 457,257 320,317 136,357 583
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BUFFALO

CHIPPEWA

CRAWFORD

DUNN

EAU CLAIRE

GRANT

JACKSON

JUNEAU

LA CROSSE

MONROE

PEPIN

PIERCE

PORTAGE

RICHLAND

SAUK

TREMPEALEAU

VERNON

WOOD

Office Totals:
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12,656
7,924
20,101
8,958
25,025
61,791
26,406
9,098
10,509
71,309
20,200
4,313
24,849
42,575
9,058
2,101
15,762
16,325

24,221

413,181
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4,922 7,711 23
3,095 4,820 9
9,509 10,574 18
4,115 4,842 1
11,264 13,761 0
35,422 26,274 95
11,374 15,016 16
4,150 4,948 0
4,070 6,426 13
40,255 31,054 0
8,116 12,063 21
1,662 2,651 0
10,613 14,214 22
22,301 20,238 36
4,184 4,865 9
817 1,284 0
6,747 8,999 16
7,963 8,348 14
10,229 13,976 16
200,808 212,064 309
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MILWAUKEE 334,282 249,938 74,921 8,792 13 618
Office Totals: 334,282 249,938 74,921 8,792 13 618
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DODGE 24,814 7,003 17,811 0
JEFFERSON 48,733 19,092 29,580 61
MILWAUKEE 31,531 15,835 15,633 63
WALWORTH 5,783 1,774 4,006 3
WASHINGTON 88,460 25,162 63,210 88
WAUKESHA 267,361 96,787 170,281 293
Office Totals: 466,682 165,653 300,521 508
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CALUMET
COLUMBIA
DODGE
FOND DU LAC
GREEN LAKE
MANITOWOC
MARQUETTE
OZAUKEE
SHEBOYGAN
WAUSHARA

WINNEBAGO

Office Totals:
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33,292
23,645
56,288
10,667
44,296

9,059
61,713
64,998
13,795
89,843

411,349
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1,075 2,676 2
15,079 18,177 36
8,042 15,603 0
18,200 38,047 41
3,089 7,570 8
15,400 28,863 33
2,970 6,082 7
25,261 36,369 83
25,349 39,556 93
4,102 9,693 0
40,475 49,253 115
159,042 251,889 418
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REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DISTRICT 7
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ASHLAND

BARRON

BAYFIELD

BURNETT

CHIPPEWA

CLARK

DOUGLAS

FLORENCE

FOREST

IRON

JACKSON

JUNEAU

LANGLADE

LINCOLN

MARATHON

MONROE

ONEIDA

POLK

PRICE

RUSK

SAWYER

ST. CROIX

TAYLOR

VILAS

WASHBURN

WOOD

Office Totals:
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26,309
11,051
10,607
17,165
14,787
24,462
3,076
5,028
3,965
1,154
3,591
11,303
16,874
76,858
2,712
24,304
27,433
8,599
7,983
10,769
59,347
10,908
15,722
10,706

16,999

430,384
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4,499 4,161 12
8,602 17,694 13
6,048 4,984 19
3,447 7,160 0
5,146 12,006 13
4,137 10,641 9
12,639 11,799 24
731 2,345 0
1,541 3,484 3
1,380 2,584 1
329 825 0
1,015 2,570 6
3,373 7,926 4
5,738 11,125 11
28,884 47,920 54
791 1,917 4
9,317 14,962 25
9,034 18,399 0
2,824 5,775 0
2,288 5,690 5
4,232 6,533 4
22,515 36,770 62
2,518 8,390 0
5,497 10,215 10
3,634 7,060 12
6,365 10,618 16
156,524 273,553 307
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BROWN

CALUMET

DOOR

KEWAUNEE

MARINETTE

MENOMINEE

OCONTO

OUTAGAMIE

SHAWANO

WAUPACA

WINNEBAGO

Office Totals:
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144,407
28,322
20,566
12,244
23,839

1,463
24,398

109,583
22,854
29,404

1,898

418,978
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REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DISTRICT 8 (Term Jan. 3, 2025 - Jan. 3, 2027)
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67,646 76,656 105
11,675 16,632 15
10,579 9,970 17
4,405 7,833 6
7,700 16,065 74
1,160 302 1
7,327 17,056 15
49,794 59,789 0
7,597 15,242 15
10,175 19,205 24
608 1,290 0
178,666 240,040 272
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