2024 General Election

	7 -	DEM	REP	WGR	
County	Total Votes Casi	Peter Barca	Bryan Steil	Chester Todd, Jr.	SCATTERING
KENOSHA	89,144	39,813	47,584	1,671	76
MILWAUKEE	83,295	37,790	43,503	1,905	97
RACINE	104,208	44,208	57,632	2,263	105
ROCK	63,763	32,018	30,294	1,394	57
WALWORTH	53,083	18,573	33,502	958	50
Office Totals:	393,493	172,402	212,515	8,191	385

2024 General Election

	T DEM		REP	
County	Total Votes Casi	Mark Pocan	Erik Olsen	SCATTERING
DANE	356,985	269,577	86,871	537
GREEN	21,365	10,776	10,577	12
IOWA	14,285	7,819	6,453	13
LAFAYETTE	8,581	3,619	4,962	0
ROCK	21,672	11,179	10,472	21
SAUK	34,369	17,347	17,022	0
Office Totals:	457,257	320,317	136,357	583

2024 General Election

	შ -	DEM	REP	
County	Total Votes Cast	Rebecca Cooke	Derrick Van Orden	SCATTERING
ADAMS	12,656	4,922	7,711	23
BUFFALO	7,924	3,095	4,820	9
CHIPPEWA	20,101	9,509	10,574	18
CRAWFORD	8,958	4,115	4,842	1
DUNN	25,025	11,264	13,761	0
EAU CLAIRE	61,791	35,422	26,274	95
GRANT	26,406	11,374	15,016	16
JACKSON	9,098	4,150	4,948	0
JUNEAU	10,509	4,070	6,426	13
LA CROSSE	71,309	40,255	31,054	0
MONROE	20,200	8,116	12,063	21
PEPIN	4,313	1,662	2,651	0
PIERCE	24,849	10,613	14,214	22
PORTAGE	42,575	22,301	20,238	36
RICHLAND	9,058	4,184	4,865	9
SAUK	2,101	817	1,284	0
TREMPEALEAU	15,762	6,747	8,999	16
VERNON	16,325	7,963	8,348	14
WOOD	24,221	10,229	13,976	16
Office Totals:	413,181	200,808	212,064	309

2024 General Election

	ჳ _	DEM	REP	IND	NP	
County	Total Votes Cast	Gwen S. Moore	Tim Rogers	Robert R. Raymond	Micah Leavitt (write-in)	SCATTERING
MILWAUKEE	334,282	249,938	74,921	8,792	13	618
Office Totals:	334,282	249,938	74,921	8,792	13	618

2024 General Election

	₹	DEM	REP	
County	Total Votes Casi	Ben Steinhoff	Scott Fitzgerald	SCATTERING
DODGE	24,814	7,003	17,811	0
JEFFERSON	48,733	19,092	29,580	61
MILWAUKEE	31,531	15,835	15,633	63
WALWORTH	5,783	1,774	4,006	3
WASHINGTON	88,460	25,162	63,210	88
WAUKESHA	267,361	96,787	170,281	293
Office Totals:	466,682	165,653	300,521	508

2024 General Election

	₹.	DEM	REP	
County	Total Votes Cast	John Zarbano	Glenn Grothman	SCATTERING
CALUMET	3,753	1,075	2,676	2
COLUMBIA	33,292	15,079	18,177	36
DODGE	23,645	8,042	15,603	0
FOND DU LAC	56,288	18,200	38,047	41
GREEN LAKE	10,667	3,089	7,570	8
MANITOWOC	44,296	15,400	28,863	33
MARQUETTE	9,059	2,970	6,082	7
OZAUKEE	61,713	25,261	36,369	83
SHEBOYGAN	64,998	25,349	39,556	93
WAUSHARA	13,795	4,102	9,693	0
WINNEBAGO	89,843	40,475	49,253	115
Office Totals:	411,349	159,042	251,889	418

2024 General Election

	₹ -	DEM	REP	
County	Total Votes Cast	Kyle Kilbourn	Tom Tiffany	SCATTERING
ASHLAND	8,672	4,499	4,161	12
BARRON	26,309	8,602	17,694	13
BAYFIELD	11,051	6,048	4,984	19
BURNETT	10,607	3,447	7,160	0
CHIPPEWA	17,165	5,146	12,006	13
CLARK	14,787	4,137	10,641	9
DOUGLAS	24,462	12,639	11,799	24
FLORENCE	3,076	731	2,345	0
FOREST	5,028	1,541	3,484	3
IRON	3,965	1,380	2,584	1
JACKSON	1,154	329	825	0
JUNEAU	3,591	1,015	2,570	6
LANGLADE	11,303	3,373	7,926	4
LINCOLN	16,874	5,738	11,125	11
MARATHON	76,858	28,884	47,920	54
MONROE	2,712	791	1,917	4
ONEIDA	24,304	9,317	14,962	25
POLK	27,433	9,034	18,399	0
PRICE	8,599	2,824	5,775	0
RUSK	7,983	2,288	5,690	5
SAWYER	10,769	4,232	6,533	4
ST. CROIX	59,347	22,515	36,770	62
TAYLOR	10,908	2,518	8,390	0
VILAS	15,722	5,497	10,215	10
WASHBURN	10,706	3,634	7,060	12
WOOD	16,999	6,365	10,618	16
Office Totals:	430,384	156,524	273,553	307

2024 General Election

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DISTRICT 8 (Term Jan. 3, 2025 - Jan. 3, 2027)

	₹.	DEM	REP	
County	Total Votes Cast	Kristin Lyerly	Tony Wied	SCATTERING
BROWN	144,407	67,646	76,656	105
CALUMET	28,322	11,675	16,632	15
DOOR	20,566	10,579	9,970	17
KEWAUNEE	12,244	4,405	7,833	6
MARINETTE	23,839	7,700	16,065	74
MENOMINEE	1,463	1,160	302	1
OCONTO	24,398	7,327	17,056	15
OUTAGAMIE	109,583	49,794	59,789	0
SHAWANO	22,854	7,597	15,242	15
WAUPACA	29,404	10,175	19,205	24
WINNEBAGO	1,898	608	1,290	0
Office Totals:	418,978	178,666	240,040	272